PRIME
Integer Lights continually works to improve products and reserves the right to make changes which may alter the performance, appearance or specification of products.
www.integerlights.com • 1512 N. Tamarind Ave. Compton, CA 90222. Tel 323.446.2626
TZ6 - 6” TechZone Ceiling
PRIME 3” LED ARCHITECTURAL SQUARE FLANGED DOWNLIGHT FOR 6” TECHZONE® CEILINGS
(SILHOUETTE®, SUPRAFINE®, INTERLUDE®, OR PRELUDE®) BY ARMSTRONG ®
USE OF PRODUCT
The 3” PRIME Architectural Series for use in 6” TechZone

-20° to 40°C.
Series
ORDERING INFORMATION
TRIM ORDERING INFORMATION
PRIME Series
RPA 3 - 3” 8L - 890 lm
11L - 1175 lm
16L - 1650 lm
27 - 2700K
30 - 3000K
35 - 3500K
40 - 4000K
UNV - 120-277
120 - 20V
347 - 347V
12 - 12°
22 - 22°
27 - 27°
35 - 35°
45 - 45°
Apperture Size Lumens Color Temperature Voltage Optical Lens
None - Leave blank
F - Frosted filter
H - Honey comb
S - Solite filter
L - Linear filter
Filter
SFD - Square Flange Downlight
Aperture
ID1-
PEQ0-
LDE12-
LTE2-
L3DA-
EEI2-
EDIO2,3-
EDID2,3-
Dimming
Standard all-inclusive ELV, Triac, and 0-10V
dimming driver (Intelligent Drive)
Lutron Hi-Lume Premier Ecosystem 0.1% w/
soft on, fade to black dimming
Lutron Hi-Lume 1% Ecosystem with soft on,
fade to black dimming
Lutron Hi-Lume 1% 2-wire
Hi-lume 1% EcoSystem/3-Wire L3D Driver
eldoLED Eco 1% Dim (0-10V)
eldoLED Solo 0.1% Dim (0-10V)
eldoLED Solo 0.1% Dim (DALI)
Housing Type
3SFO - 3” Square Flange Open CL - Die cast large opening
CS - Die cast small opening
W - White
B - Black
H - Haze
BZ - Bronze
C - Clear
MTO - Made to order
Die Cast
Aperture Size / Shape / Trim Type / Style Bevel Opening Bevel
ER82 - Emergency battery with remote switch (800 Lumens)
Options
TRIM
Die cast trim.  Consult factory for made to order finishes.
EMERGENCY BATTERY
Optional emergency battery available for a minimum of 90
minutes with Remote test switch in 800 delivered lumens.
LABELS/COMPLIANCE/WARRANTY
-CSA listed for US and Canada
-Dry/Damp/Wet location rated
-Energy Star
-5 year limited warranty
1. Intelligent Drive is the standard driver.
2. Ceiling access required.